Security Plan," which are attached to this Lease.  In case of any inconsistency between Exhibit B 
and the Lease, the provisions of the Maintenance Standards and Security Plan shall prevail.   

9.3. Repairs.  Prior to making any repairs on the Premises which cost in excess of Two 
Thousand, Five Hundred Dollars ($2,500.00) (except in the event of an emergency where repairs 
or work needs to be done and prior consent from City is not feasible), LANLT shall, at LANLT's 
sole cost and expense, obtain the written consent and approval of the plans by the General 
Manager, which approval shall not be unreasonably withheld or delayed.

[...]

City and LANLT desire the Premises to be operated and maintained in a condition so they can be safely used as a neighborhood park. The condition and state of repair covering the entire Premises, shall at all times be, without limitati...
	9.3. Repairs.  Prior to making any repairs on the Premises which cost in excess of Two Thousand, Five Hundred Dollars ($2,500.00) (except in the event of an emergency where repairs or work needs to be done and prior consent from City is not feasible),...
	9.4. Safety Requirements and Correction of Deficiencies.   LANLT shall provide for the safety of its employees, co-operators, and the general public in their use of the facilities assigned to LANLT under this Lease.